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BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT

BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2022 SSV-SPONHEIM
SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK

MÄNNERKLASSE

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 RODLER Andreas PSV-Klgft. M 49 47 49 49 48 49 291 47 46 46 49 49 50 287 578

2 URBANZ Martin PSV-Klgft M 48 49 45 49 48 48 287 47 47 46 47 48 46 281 568

3 BRACHTL Steven SSV-Spon M 47 46 43 49 48 46 279 45 49 44 47 47 44 276 555

4 ROSSMANN Daniel SSV-Spon M 44 47 45 46 48 46 276 44 47 46 48 44 45 274 550

5 FANTUR Manfred HSV-Klgft M 47 49 46 45 48 43 278 41 48 46 45 44 43 267 545

6 ZMUG Christian SSV-Spon M 41 47 46 43 43 45 265 48 45 43 45 47 47 275 540

7 TRENNER Marco SSV-Spon J 13 40 39 41 39 21 193 19 26 35 24 30 23 157 350

8 MANDL Martin HSV-Klgft M 30 28 30 39 26 38 191 7 21 12 20 31 39 130 321

FRAUENENKLASSE

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 UTIZI Manuela HSV-Klgft F 45 49 47 47 50 47 285 44 45 48 47 48 43 275 560

2 PIRKER Christina HSV-Klgft F 45 44 46 46 44 46 271 43 45 49 49 46 47 279 550

3 HÖLBLING Roswitha HSV-Klgft FS1 47 46 50 44 45 41 273 41 45 47 47 44 44 268 541

4 ETTINGER Karin SSV-Spon F 45 48 45 45 45 44 272 45 35 43 42 41 44 250 522

5 WERDINIG Melitta SSV-Spon FS1 41 45 48 47 45 43 269 33 39 46 46 44 44 252 521

6 SCHÖNFELDER Ernestine SSV-Spon F 46 42 38 41 43 42 252 36 44 34 40 36 44 234 486

SENIORENKLASSE 1

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 ZEINDL Stefan SSV-Spon S1 48 45 49 48 49 48 287 47 48 44 46 45 47 277 564

2 SCHULLER Ingo SSV-Spon S1 46 47 48 49 46 47 283 47 47 42 45 44 43 268 551

3 SPORIS Friedrich PSV-Klgft S1 48 49 44 48 48 45 282 47 46 44 37 46 47 267 549

4 RÖBLREITER Gerhard SSV-Spon S1 42 38 46 47 50 47 270 43 45 47 44 42 44 265 535

SENIORENKLASSE 2

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 MACHNE Heimo SSV-Spon S2 49 48 50 48 49 49 293 50 47 50 46 48 49 290 583

2 KRASSNIG Rupert HSV-Klgft S2 49 45 39 49 47 48 277 48 49 42 47 45 47 278 555

3 GOTTOLE Wolfgang SSV-Spon S1 49 42 47 44 48 45 275 45 48 46 45 49 46 279 554

4 BUTTA Hannes SSV-Spon S2 49 46 48 45 48 46 282 41 47 46 43 40 47 264 546

5 GRUBER Andreas SSV-Spon S2 46 46 48 46 41 45 272 46 47 39 42 46 47 267 539

6 ETTINGER Diethard SSV-Spon S2 45 40 46 48 47 49 275 44 45 43 43 45 40 260 535

7 WERDINIG Heinz SSV-Spon S2 38 48 46 45 45 45 267 43 43 44 45 42 47 264 531

8 SCHÄFER Anton SSV-Spon S2 45 44 44 44 43 43 263 44 43 20 43 31 42 223 486

9 BARL Reinhard PSV-Klgft. S2 44 44 43 35 47 48 261 34 39 32 40 32 39 216 477

10 RADOS Jakob PSV-Klgft. S2 43 40 43 24 40 44 234 30 45 37 37 34 41 224 458

11 TRENNER Georg SSV-Spon S2 38 36 37 37 34 30 212 31 36 43 37 37 40 224 436

SENIORENKLASSE 3

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 KUBEC Andreas HSV-Klgft S3 47 43 42 47 48 36 263 42 42 40 48 45 41 258 521

2 ANKERT Franz SSV-Spon S3 44 41 41 47 39 45 257 42 44 35 47 44 44 256 513

3 KULTERER Karl SSV-Spon S3 41 43 34 45 45 22 230 39 27 44 37 40 42 229 459



BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT

BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2021 SSV-SPONHEIM
SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK

GÄSTEKLASSE Allgemeine

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 SODAMIN (S2) Gerhard SV-Straßb. G 49 47 47 48 47 48 286 48 50 47 49 48 48 290 576

2 WOLF (S1) Franz HSV-Vill. G 50 50 49 48 49 49 295 44 49 49 49 44 44 279 574

3 EBERDORFER (M) Ronald SV-St.Veit G 46 49 46 46 48 49 284 46 48 46 47 45 48 280 564

4 PASSENEGG (FS2) Melitta SV-Straßb G 48 49 48 50 46 49 290 49 45 46 44 47 43 274 564

5 SODAMIN (FS1) Brigitte SV-Straßb. G 41 46 48 47 48 45 275 46 44 48 47 49 42 276 551

6 PASSENEGG (S2) Friedrich SV-Straßb G 48 48 47 47 28 50 268 50 45 44 47 48 44 278 546

7 SANTNER (M) Anselm SR-Hubertus G 46 42 43 48 43 45 267 45 47 44 44 46 44 270 537

8 SENEKAR (M) Martin SV-St.Veit G 42 42 38 44 47 45 258 43 49 44 46 47 48 277 535

9 KURASCH (F) Anna SV-St.Veit G 48 45 48 44 49 49 283 45 40 41 40 43 35 244 527

10 REICHENAUER (S2) Arno SV-St.Veit G 35 44 38 41 45 46 249 45 46 49 42 43 45 270 519

11 MUCHAR (S3) Franz SV-Radweg G 44 43 41 43 44 36 251 44 45 44 40 45 39 257 508

12 NADOBA (S2) Manfred HSV-Vill. G 45 45 45 34 41 43 253 36 41 43 40 43 49 252 505

13 SANTNER (F) Waltraud SR-Hubertus G 41 37 38 38 32 41 227 35 41 44 38 29 42 229 456

14 SCHMÖLZER (M) Matthias SV-St.Veit G 17 32 36 37 43 39 204 27 38 39 35 42 44 225 429

MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG

R MANNSCHAFT NAME VNAME K EINZELERGEB. LETZTE PASSE ERG
1 SSV-SPONHEIM I Machne Heimo S2 583 97

Zeindl Stefan S1 564 92

Rossmann Daniel M 550 89

Brachtl Steven M 278 1697

2 PSV-Klagenfurt I Rodler Andreas M 578 99

Urbanz Martin M 568 94

Sporis Friedrich S1 549 93

Rados Jakob S2 286 1695

3 HSV-KLAGENFURT I Pirker Christina F 550 93

Krassnig Rupert S2 555 92

Utizi Manuela F 560 91

Fantur Manfred M 276 1665

4 SSV-SPONHEIM II Zmug Christian M 540 94

Gottole Wolfgang S1 554 95

Röblreiter Gerhard S1 535 86

Kulterer Karl S3 275 1629



BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT
BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2022 SSV-SPONHEIM

SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK

OVERALL-WERTUNG

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG

1 MACHNE Heimo SSV-Spon S2 49 48 50 48 49 49 293 50 47 50 46 48 49 290 583

2 RODLER Andreas PSV-Klgft. M 49 47 49 49 48 49 291 47 46 46 49 49 50 287 578

3 SODAMIN (S2) Gerhard SV-Straßb. G 49 47 47 48 47 48 286 48 50 47 49 48 48 290 576

4 WOLF (S1) Franz HSV-Vill. G 50 50 49 48 49 49 295 44 49 49 49 44 44 279 574

5 URBANZ Martin PSV-Klgft M 48 49 45 49 48 48 287 47 47 46 47 48 46 281 568

6 EBERDORFER (M) Ronald SV-St.Veit G 46 49 46 46 48 49 284 46 48 46 47 45 48 280 564

7 ZEINDL Stefan SSV-Spon S1 48 45 49 48 49 48 287 47 48 44 46 45 47 277 564

8 PASSENEGG (FS2) Melitta SV-Straßb G 48 49 48 50 46 49 290 49 45 46 44 47 43 274 564

9 UTIZI Manuela HSV-Klgft F 45 49 47 47 50 47 285 44 45 48 47 48 43 275 560

10 KRASSNIG Rupert HSV-Klgft S2 49 45 39 49 47 48 277 48 49 42 47 45 47 278 555

11 BRACHTL Steven SSV-Spon M 47 46 43 49 48 46 279 45 49 44 47 47 44 276 555

12 GOTTOLE Wolfgang SSV-Spon S2 49 42 47 44 48 45 275 45 48 46 45 49 46 279 554

13 SODAMIN (FS1) Brigitte SV-Straßb. G 41 46 48 47 48 45 275 46 44 48 47 49 42 276 551

14 SCHULLER Ingo SSV-Spon S1 46 47 48 49 46 47 283 47 47 42 45 44 43 268 551

15 PIRKER Christina HSV-Klgft F 45 44 46 46 44 46 271 43 45 49 49 46 47 279 550

16 ROSSMANN Daniel SSV-Spon M 44 47 45 46 48 46 276 44 47 46 48 44 45 274 550

17 SPORIS Friedrich PSV-Klgft S1 48 49 44 48 48 45 282 47 46 44 37 46 47 267 549

18 PASSENEGG (S2) Friedrich SV-Straßb G 48 48 47 47 28 50 268 50 45 44 47 48 44 278 546

19 BUTTA Hannes SSV-Spon S2 49 46 48 45 48 46 282 41 47 46 43 40 47 264 546

20 FANTUR Manfred HSV-Klgft M 47 49 46 45 48 43 278 41 48 46 45 44 43 267 545

21 HÖLBLING Roswitha HSV-Klgft FS1 47 46 50 44 45 41 273 41 45 47 47 44 44 268 541

22 ZMUG Christian SSV-Spon M 41 47 46 43 43 45 265 48 45 43 45 47 47 275 540

23 GRUBER Andreas SSV-Spon S2 46 46 48 46 41 45 272 46 47 39 42 46 47 267 539

24 SANTNER (M) Anselm SR-Hubertus G 46 42 43 48 43 45 267 45 47 44 44 46 44 270 537

25 SENEKAR (M) Martin SV-St.Veit G 42 42 38 44 47 45 258 43 49 44 46 47 48 277 535

26 RÖBLREITER Gerhard SSV-Spon S1 42 38 46 47 50 47 270 43 45 47 44 42 44 265 535

27 ETTINGER Diethard SSV-Spon S2 45 40 46 48 47 49 275 44 45 43 43 45 40 260 535

28 WERDINIG Heinz SSV-Spon S2 38 48 46 45 45 45 267 43 43 44 45 42 47 264 531

29 KURASCH (F) Anna SV-St.Veit G 48 45 48 44 49 49 283 45 40 41 40 43 35 244 527

30 ETTINGER Karin SSV-Spon F 45 48 45 45 45 44 272 45 35 43 42 41 44 250 522

31 WERDINIG Melitta SSV-Spon FS1 41 45 48 47 45 43 269 33 39 46 46 44 44 252 521

32 KUBEC Andreas HSV-Klgft S3 47 43 42 47 48 36 263 42 42 40 48 45 41 258 521

33 REICHENAUER (S2) Arno SV-St.Veit G 35 44 38 41 45 46 249 45 46 49 42 43 45 270 519

34 ANKERT Franz SSV-Spon S3 44 41 41 47 39 45 257 42 44 35 47 44 44 256 513

35 MUCHAR (S3) Franz SV-Radweg G 44 43 41 43 44 36 251 44 45 44 40 45 39 257 508

36 NADOBA (S2) Manfred HSV-Vill. G 45 45 45 34 41 43 253 36 41 43 40 43 49 252 505

37 SCHÖNFELDER Ernestine SSV-Spon F 46 42 38 41 43 42 252 36 44 34 40 36 44 234 486

38 SCHÄFER Anton SSV-Spon S2 45 44 44 44 43 43 263 44 43 20 43 31 42 223 486

39 BARL Reinhard PSV-Klgft. S2 44 44 43 35 47 48 261 34 39 32 40 32 39 216 477

40 KULTERER Karl SSV-Spon S3 41 43 34 45 45 22 230 39 27 44 37 40 42 229 459

41 RADOS Jakob PSV-Klgft. S2 43 40 43 24 40 44 234 30 45 37 37 34 41 224 458

42 SANTNER (F) Waltraud SR-Hubertus G 41 37 38 38 32 41 227 35 41 44 38 29 42 229 456

43 TRENNER Georg SSV-Spon S2 38 36 37 37 34 30 212 31 36 43 37 37 40 224 436

44 SCHMÖLZER (M) Matthias SV-St.Veit G 17 32 36 37 43 39 204 27 38 39 35 42 44 225 429

45 TRENNER Marco SSV-Spon J 13 40 39 41 39 21 193 19 26 35 24 30 23 157 350

46 MANDL Martin HSV-Klgft M 30 28 30 39 26 38 191 7 21 12 20 31 39 130 321


